COUNTY OF ZAVALA

OFFICE OF THE

200 E. UVALDE ST., STE. 9 CRYSTAL CITY, TEXAS 78839 *

COUNTY JUDGE

TEL: 830-374-3810 FAX: 830-374-5634 EMAIL: zcjluna@yahoo.com

JOE LUNA, ESQ COUNTY JUDGE

9.3 O'clock Am

R 15 2013

REGULAR MEETING

OF THE

ALA COUNTY CLERK

ZAVALA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

DATE:

March 19, 2013

TIME:

10:00 a.m.

PLACE:

COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM ZAVALA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CRYSTAL CITY, TEXAS

AGENDA

Deliberate and Consider action on the following items:

- 1. Establish Quorum.
- 2. Welcome the Public.
- 3. Public Comment.
- 4. Approval of County Reports
 - A. Commissioner Isidro Cantu regarding Pct. 1
 - B. Commissioner Raul G. Gomez regarding Pct. 2
 - C. Commissioner Jesse Gonzalez regarding Pct. 3
 - D. Commissioner Don Lindenborn regarding Pct. 4
 - E. Ms. Janie Rodriguez, County Treasurer
 - F. Mr. Carlos Pereda, County Auditor
 - G. Ms. Janie Patching, Nutrition Center Program Director
 - H. Ms. Abigail Reyonlds, Utility Manager
 - I. Mr. Eusevio Salinas, Sheriff
 - J. County Judge's reports:
 - 1. Tax Collection for the month ending February 2013.

- 5. Consider cost analysis by County Auditor pertaining to the four (4) additional deputies added to the Sheriff's Office and action if any.
- 6. Consider re-advertising for bids for courthouse parking lot.
- 7. Consideration and approval of a resolution relating to establishing the county's intention to reimburse itself for the prior lawful expenditure of funds from the proceeds of tax-exempt obligations to be issued by the county for authorized purposes; authorizing other matters incident and related thereto: and providing and effective date.
- 8. Consider purchasing new day cab tractor for transporting heavy equipment for county.
- 9. Consider approval of minutes.
- 10. Bills and requisitions.

Pursuant to the authority granted under Government Code, Chapter 551, Commissioners Court may convene a closed session to discuss any of the above agenda items. Immediately before any closed session, the specific section or sections of Government Code, Chapter 551 that provides statutory authority will be announced.

11. Adjourn.

JOE LUNA ZAVALA COUNTY JUDGE